
2025 McKinney ISD Softball Tournament

Thursday
2/27/2025 Time

9:00
11:00
1:00
3:00
5:00
7:00

Friday
2/28/2025 Time

9:00
11:00
1:00
3:00
5:00
7:00

Saturday
2/1/2025 Time

9:00
11:00
1:00
3:00

McKinney High School McKinney Boyd High School

Game Format: 

Run rule:

Other:

McKinney High

McKinney High

McKinney High

McKinney Boyd

McKinney Boyd

McKinney Boyd

McKinney North vs. McKinney Boyd
McKinney North vs. Sachse

Sachse vs. McKinney Boyd
Sherman vs. McKinney High Denison vs. Aubrey
Midland vs. Sherman Aubrey vs. Celina
Midland vs. McKinney High Denison vs. Celina

Aubrey vs. McKinney North
Aubrey vs. Midland Sherman vs. McKinney Boyd

McKinney North vs. Midland Sherman vs. Celina
Denison vs. McKinney High Celina vs. McKinney Boyd
Dension vs. Sachse
Sachse vs. McKinney High

Denison Midland Aubrey vs. McKinney Boyd
Celina vs. McKinney High McKinney North vs. McKinney Boyd
Sachse vs. Sherman

1400 Wilson Creek Pkwy
McKinney, TX 75069

600 N. Lake Forest Dr.
McKinney, TX 75072

Head Coach - Heather Whitcomb
785-580-5061

Head Coach - Jill Nicklas
972-369-4170

1hr 45 min; finish the inning or 7 innings. In the case of a tie at the end of 7 innings
and time has not expired, we will play extra innings (no ITB) until time expires. If 7 innings has
been played, and time has expired, and the score is tied, then the game will end in a tie.

 is as follows: 10 after 5 and (15 after 3 by mutual consent)

Both teams provide two game balls per game. Home/Visitor will be decided by coin toss. No metal
spikes allowed.

Dugouts will be available on a first-come basis, except when Boyd and High are playing.  Boyd will
use their home dugout (3B side) and McKinney High will use their home dugout (1B side)


