

**Thursday** 

## **2025 McKinney ISD Softball Tournament**



2/27/2025	Time	McKinney High			
	9:00				M
	11:00				M
	1:00				
	3:00	Sherman	VS.	McKinney High	
	5:00	Midland	VS.	Sherman	
	7:00	Midland	VS.	McKinney High	
Friday					
2/28/2025	Time	McF			
	9:00	Aubrey	VS.	McKinney North	
	11:00	Aubrey	VS.	Midland	
	1:00	McKinney North	VS.	Midland	
	3:00	Denison	VS.	McKinney High	
	5:00	Dension	VS.	Sachse	
	7:00	Sachse	VS.	McKinney High	
Saturday					
2/1/2025	Time	McKinney High			
	9:00	Denison		Midland	
	11:00	Celina	VS.	McKinney High	M
	1:00	Sachse	VS.	Sherman	
	3:00				

McKinney Boyd						
McKinney North	VS.	McKinney Boyd				
McKinney North	VS.	Sachse				
Sachse	VS.	McKinney Boyd				
Denison	VS.	Aubrey				
Aubrey	VS.	Celina				
Denison	VS.	Celina				

She	rman	VS.	McKinney Boyd
She	rman	VS.	Celina
Ce	lina	VS.	McKinney Boyd

**McKinney Boyd** 

McKinney Boyd						
Aubrey	VS.	McKinney Boyd				
McKinney North	VS.	McKinney Boyd				

McKinney High School 1400 Wilson Creek Pkwy McKinney, TX 75069

Head Coach - Heather Whitcomb 785-580-5061 McKinney Boyd High School 600 N. Lake Forest Dr. McKinney, TX 75072

Head Coach - Jill Nicklas 972-369-4170

<u>Game Format:</u> 1hr 45 min; finish the inning or 7 innings. In the case of a tie at the end of 7 innings and time has not expired, we will play extra innings (no ITB) until time expires. If 7 innings has been played, and time has expired, and the score is tied, then the game will end in a tie.

Run rule: is as follows: 10 after 5 and (15 after 3 by mutual consent)

## **Other**

Both teams provide two game balls per game. Home/Visitor will be decided by coin toss. No metal spikes allowed.

Dugouts will be available on a first-come basis, except when Boyd and High are playing. Boyd will use their home dugout (3B side) and McKinney High will use their home dugout (1B side)